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List of participants
Arab Thematic Conference on Agile and Resilient National Statistical Systems
Amman, Jordan, 13-15 June 2023

A. Member States of ESCWA

Bahrain

Ms. Duaa Sultan Salman

Deputy Chief Executive, Statistics & Population Registry
Information & eGovernment Authority

Email: duaa.sultan@iga.gov.bh;

Egypt

Mr. Hussein AbdelAziz Sayed Ali

Advisor, CAPMAS President

Central Agency for Public Mobilization & Statistics
Email: husseinsayed@hotmail.com;

Ms. Asmaa Osman

General Manager of Programming Transportation
and Communication

Central Agency for Public Mobilization & Statistics
Email: asmaa_as@capmas.gov.eg;

Iraq

Ms. Aghadeer Fadhil Hamzah

Senior Chief Statistician

Ministry of Planning — Central Statistical Organization
Email: aghaderh@yahoo.com;

Jordan

Mr. Taiyseer Megdady

Assistant director general for Technical affairs
Department of Statistics

Email: Tayseer.Megdady@dos.gov.jo;

Mr. Saleh Habashneh Virtual
Director of Development and Strategic Planning Unit
Department of Statistics

Email: saleh-h@dos.gov.jo;

Ms. Abeer Mahmoud AlRahial Virtual
Office manager
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Department of Statistics

Email: abeer.alrahil@dos.gov.jo;
Ms. Ghaida Khasawneh Virtual
Head of Sampling Division
Department of Statistics
Email: ghaida@dos.gov.jo;
Mr. Mohammad Al Jundi Virtual
Director of Population and Household Surveys
Department of Statistics

Email: moh_jundi@dos.gov.jo;

Mr. Ali Al Shebly Virtual
Title: Operations Assistant of Director General
Department of Statistics

Email: Ali.Shebli@DOS.GOV.JO
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Libya

Mr. Abdella Zidan Allag
Chairman of the Board
Ministry of Planning
Email: aamhemad@bsc.ly;

Oman

Mr. Yousuf Al Riyami

Director General of National Statistics
National Centre for Statistics and Information
Email: y.riyami@ncsi.gov.om;

Palestine

Mr. Sufyan AbuHarb

Head, Service Sector (IT, Fieldwork & admin)
Palestinian Central Bureau of Statistics

Email: sufian@pcbs.gov.ps

Mr. Ahmad Omar

Director of Analysis and Forecasting Department
Palestinian Central Bureau of Statistics

Email: aomar@pcbs.gov.ps;

Qatar

Mr. Mohamed Saeed Almohannadi
Director of Statistics Department
Planning & Statistics Authority
Email: mmhannadi@psa.gov.qa;
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Saudi Arabia

Mr. Naif Alotibi

Director of statistical databases and warehouse
General Authority for Statistics

Email: nmotaibi@stats.gov.sa;

Ms. Alawiyah Fallatah

Senior statistician

General Authority for Statistics
Email: afalatah@stats.gov.sa;

Mr. Raed Alotibi

Senior register officer

General Authority for Statistics
Email: rotaibi@stats.gov.sa;

Somalia

Mr. Hashim Abdunoor

Director of National Bureau of Statistics
Somalia National Bureau of Statistics
Email: Hashim.abdinoor@gmail.com;

Syria

Mr. Adnan Abbas Humaidan
Director General

Central Bureau of Statistics

Email: cbs.syr@gmail.com;

Tunis

Mr. Adnen Lassoued

Director general

Ministry of Economy and Planification
Email: adnen.lassoued@ins.tn;

Mr. Mohamed Frigui

Central Director

Ministry of Economy and Planification
Email: frigui.mohamed@ins.tn;

Yemen

Ms. Tamani Hassan A.Saad

Head of Maps and remote sensing
Central Statistical Organization
Email: tamanihassan91@gmail.com;
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Ms. Roa Zain

Director of Management
Central Statistical Organization
Email: roaal282005@gmail.com;

Consultant

Mr. Hallgrimur Snorrason
Former Director General of Iceland
Email: hallgr@snorrason.net;

B. Regional and international organizations

AITRIS

Mr. Hedi Saidi
Director General
Email: saidi@aitrs.org;

Mr. Haidar Janabi
Director Assistant
Email: hayder@aitrs.org;

SESRIC

Ms. Zehra Zemut Selcuk
Director General
Email: statistics@sesric.org;

Mr. Atilla Karaman
Director, statistics & information department
Email: statistics@sesric.org;

H.E. Erdem Ozan
Turkish ambassador

Ms. Hande Karsikaya
Advisor of the Turkish ambassador

United Nations Statistics Division

Mr. Gabriel Gamez

Inter-regional Adviser

Organization and Development of National Statistical Systems
Department of Economic and Social Affairs

Email: gamezg@un.org;

Mr. Ralf Becker

Chief of Section, Statistical Capacity Management
Statistics Division

Department of Economic and Social Affairs
Email: beckerr@un.org;
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Mr. Haidar Fraihat
Leader, Statistics, Information Society and Technology Cluster
Email: fraihat@un.org;

Ms. Neda Jafar

Head, Statistical Policies and Coordination Unit
Statistics, Information Society & Technology
Email: jafarn@un.org;

Ms. Sara Wehbi

Research Assistant

Statistics, Information Society & Technology
Email: sara.wehbi@un.org;

Ms. Khadija Mansour

Staff Assistant

Statistics, Information Society & Technology
Email: mansourl0@un.org;




